



## Lunch Menu

Combining fresh and delicate flavours, our chefs have created the perfect bites to complement your event

### Sandwiches

A selection of:

**Rare roast beef**

*with watercress and horseradish mayonnaise*

**Norwegian prawns**

*with fresh rocket and lemon mayonnaise*

**Classic BLT**

**Chicken club**

**Oak smoked salmon**

*and chive cream cheese*

**Poached salmon**

*with lemon and tarragon mayonnaise*

**Roast turkey and crispy bacon**

*with cranberry sauce*

**Flaked tuna mayonnaise**

*with sliced cucumber*

**Honey roast ham**

*with English mustard and salad*

**Mature cheddar, tomato and**

**Branston pickle v**

**Free-range egg v**

*with mustard cress in a seasoned mayonnaise*

**Jam v**

### Upgrade

for £5.00 per person

A selection of tasty fillings on freshly-baked, crusty rolls

**Pulled pork**

*home smoked BBQ pulled pork, BBQ sauce, crispy onion rings*

**'Loaded' chilli fries**

**Hot smoked chicken**

*on red 'slaw with chimichurri*

**Onion bhaji v**

*with mango and mint yoghurt*

**Crispy fried fish**

*with salt and vinegar crisps and tartar sauce*

**Chicken nuggets**

*and iceberg lettuce in mayonnaise*

**Roasted portobello mushroom v**

*with melted goat's cheese and rocket*

#### Allergies

We use allergens in our kitchen as part of the preparation of food. We also cook different foods in the same equipment. Please advise us of any allergies on every visit to our restaurants as our recipes are subject to change and we occasionally substitute products. Full allergen information from items on our menu is available upon request.

Should you require more detailed information related to any 'may contains' or the cooking process, please discuss with your Server.

Due to the presence of various allergens in our kitchen, we cannot eliminate all risk of cross contamination.

All dishes may contain ingredients not listed in the menu description. Some of our meat/fish dishes may contain bones.

To the best of our knowledge, the foods on our menus do not contain genetically modified soya or maize.

Please be aware we do use a considerable amount of nuts in this kitchen.

